sales" and "Purchased gas and oil expense" on the Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations for the three and six months ended June 30, 2015, should
have been reported on a net basis, as the transactions were with the same counterparty and were entered into in contemplation of one another. The Company
revised its financial statements to reflect the net accounting treatment and assessed the cumulative impact of the revisions on each period affected. The
revisions had no effect on the Company’s operating income, net income, earnings per share, cash flows or retained earnings. The Company determined that
the impact of the change from gross to net accounting was not material, either individually or in the aggregate, to previously issued financial statements. The
Company has, for comparability purposes, recast its Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations for the three and six months ended June 30, 2015.

The following table details the impact of these revisions for the three and six months ended June 30, 2015, on the Condensed Consolidated Statement of
Operations.

  Three Months Ended June 30, 2015  Six Months Ended June 30, 2015
  As reported  As revised  Change  As reported  As revised  Change
  (in millions)
REVENUES

Purchased gas and oil sales  $ 215.0  $ 181.0  $ (34.0)  $ 382.3  $ 324.8  $ (57.5)
Total Revenues  608.6  574.6  (34.0)  1,100.2  1,042.7  (57.5)

OPERATING EXPENSES
Purchased gas and oil expense  $ 217.2  $ 183.2  $ (34.0)  $ 386.6  $ 329.1  $ (57.5)

Total Operating Expenses  649.8  615.8  (34.0)  1,239.5  1,182.0  (57.5)

Reclassifications

Certain prior period balances in the Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheets have been reclassified to conform to the current year presentation. Such
reclassifications had no effect on the Company's operating income, net income, earnings per share, cash flows or retained earnings previously reported.

Impairment of Long-Lived Assets

During the six months ended June 30, 2016, QEP recorded impairment expense of $1,183.2 million, of which $1,167.9 million was related to proved
properties due to lower future oil and gas prices, $11.6 million was related to expiring leaseholds on unproved properties and $3.7 million was related to an